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DATA ON NEET

651. DR. ANBUMANI RAMADOSS:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to disclose the statistics and data about the total number of urban and rural students who got admitted into Government and private medical colleges along with their respective NEET scores; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): Admission to medical / dental courses is made on the basis of marks obtained in National Eligibility cum Entrance Test (NEET) followed by a Common Counselling conducted by the Directorate General of Health Services, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare and State /
UT Governments. No data on the admission of number of urban and rural students into Government and private medical colleges is maintained centrally.

